* Asterisks denote mandatory information

Name of Announcer *	HAFARY HOLDINGS LIMITED
Company Registration No.	200918637C
Announcement submitted on behalf of	HAFARY HOLDINGS LIMITED
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	HAFARY HOLDINGS LIMITED
Announcement is submitted by *	Tay Eng Kiat Jackson
Designation *	Financial Controller
Date & Time of Broadcast	17-May-2012 22:49:39
Announcement No.	00145

>> ANNOUNCEMENT DETAILS

The details of the announcement start here ...

>> PARTI

1.	Date of notice to issuer *	16-05-2012
2.	Name of Substantial Shareholder *	Ching Chiat Kwong
3.	Please tick one or more appropriate box(es): *	
	Notice of a Change in the Percentage [Please complete Part III and IV]	ge Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest.

>> PART II

1.	Date of change of [Select Option]		
2.	Name of Registered Holder		
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	[Select Option]	
	# Please specify details		
4.	Information relating to shares held in the name of the Registered Holder		
	No. of [Select Option] held before the change		
	As a percentage of issued share capital	%	
	No. of N.A. which are subject of this notice		
	As a percentage of issued share capital	%	
	Amount of consideration (excluding brokerage and stamp duties) per share paid or received		
	No. of N.A. held after the change		
	As a percentage of issued share capital	%	

>> PART III

1.	Date of change of Interest	16-05-2012
2.	The change in the percentage level	From 23.57 % To 23.57 %
3.	Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest	# Others
	# Please specify details	The Company's announcement dated 28 November 2011 disclosed that Ching Chiat Kwong was deemed interested in 30,000,000 shares when such shares are actually held under his direct interest. His effective interest in the Company remain unchanged. The purpose of this announcement is to rectify previously stated direct and deemed interest.
4.	A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:	Not applicable.

>> PART IV

Holdings of Substantial Shareholder, including direct and deemed interest: 1.

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	0	45,850,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0 %	23.57 %
No. of shares held after the change	30,000,000	15,850,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	15.42 %	8.15 %

capital	1.5,12.3	3.10 10
Footnotes	15,850,000 shares held by 0 Singapore Nominees Pte Ltd	Ching Chiat Kwong are in the name of Bank of d.
	been reviewed by the Compa Singapore Pte. Ltd. (formerly compliance with the relevant Limited ("SGX-ST"). Canacco verified the contents of this a examined or approved by the for the contents of this annot statements or opinions mad	en prepared by the Company and its contents have any's sponsor ("Sponsor"), Canaccord Genuity y known as Collins Stewart Pte. Limited) for trules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading ord Genuity Singapore Pte. Ltd. has not independently announcement. This announcement has not been a SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility uncement, including the correctness of any of the de, or reports contained in this announcement. Sponsor is Mr. Alex Tan Tiong Huat, Managing Director ord Genuity Singapore Pte. Ltd., at 77 Robinson Road telephone (65) 6854 6160.
Attachments	Total size = 0 (2048K size limit recomme	ended)

Attachments	Total size = 0 (2048K size limit recommended)	